Description Detail Page
CAT Tolholder Standards B-Type A6
CAT-ER Collet Chuck CAT-ER 16-20 A7
CAT-ER Collet Chuck CAT-ER 25-50 A8
CAT-TG Collet Chuck CAT-TG100 A9
CAT- Endmill Holder CAT-EM A10
Shell Mill Holder CAT-40, CAT-50, SEM A12
Face Mill Holder CAT-50 FM A13

B G D3 C D6 D5 D8 F1
Shank ±.001 D D1 UNC-2B ±.01 ±.01 ±.002 ±.002 ±.005 ±.005
CAT 30 .645 .2756 1.250 1/2-13 .590 .188 2.176 1.812 1.250 .4375
CAT 40 .645 .2756 1.750 5/8-11 .720 .188 2.863 2.500 1.750 .4375
CAT 50 1.02 .2756 2.750 1-8 1.125 .250 4.238 3.875 2.750 .4375
F2 F3 L1 L4 L6 L7 E1
Shank MIN ±.002 ±.005 MIN .000-.015 .000-.015 ±.004 D12 A
CAT 30 1.38 .750 1.875 1.000 .735 .640 .826 .157 .125
CAT 40 1.38 .750 2.687 1.120 .985 .890 1.062 .157 .125
CAT 50 1.38 .750 4.000 1.750 1.485 1.390 1.653 .236 .125
“B” Type
A6
* Balanced to G6.3 12000 RPM.
CAT A.N.S.I. B5.50 DIN 6499
Designation Range L L1 L2 D D1 J G
CAT30 ER16 X2.750 * .022-.396 2.750 2.000 1.370 1.102 1.248 M10 1/2-13
CAT40 ER16 X2.750 .022-.396 2.750 2.000 1.370 1.102 1.752 M12 5/8-11
CAT40 ER16 X3.937 .022-.396 3.937 3.187 2.560 1.102 1.752 M12 5/8-11
CAT40 ER16 X5.906 .022-.396 5.906 5.156 3.350 1.102 1.752 M12 5/8-11
CAT40 ER20 X3.937 .041-.514 3.937 3.187 2.560 1.339 1.752 M12 5/8-11
CAT40 ER20 X4.000 .041-.514 4.000 3.250 2.620 1.339 1.752 M12 5/8-11
CAT40 ER20 X5.906 .041-.514 5.906 5.156 3.780 1.339 1.752 M12 5/8-11
CAT50 ER16 X3.937 * .022-.396 3.937 3.187 2.560 1.102 2.752 M12 1-8

L
L2
D1
D
J
Ra 4µin58-60 HRcAT3 Taper� A .00020A
A7
� CAT - ER COLLET CHUCK CAT-ER 25-50
CAT A.N.S.I. B5.50 DIN 6499
Taper Size Collet Size
CAT-30, 40 and 50 ER 25, 32, 40 and 50
Through-Flange coolant available.
* Balance to G6.3 12000 RPM.
Add B suffix for coolant-through flange.
Designation Range L L1 L2 D D1 J G
CAT30 ER32 X3.268 * .080-.789 3.268 2.518 1.890 1.968 1.248 M18X1.5 1/2-13
CAT40 ER25 X2.562 .041-.632 2.562 1.812 1.180 1.654 1.752 M16 5/8-11
CAT40 ER25 X4.000 .041-.632 4.000 3.250 2.620 1.654 1.752 M16 5/8-11
CAT40 ER25 X6.000 .041-.632 6.000 5.250 4.620 1.654 1.752 M16 5/8-11
CAT40 ER32 X2.562 .080-.789 2.562 1.812 - 1.968 1.752 M22X1.5 5/8-11
CAT40 ER32 X4.000 .080-.789 4.000 3.250 - 1.968 1.752 M22X1.5 5/8-11
CAT40 ER32 X6.000 .080-.789 6.000 5.250 - 1.968 1.752 M22X1.5 5/8-11
CAT40 ER40 X3.359 .120-1.025 3.359 2.609 - 2.480 1.752 M28X1.5 5/8-11
CAT40 ER40 X4.000 .120-1.025 4.000 3.250 - 2.480 1.752 M28X1.8 5/8-11
CAT50 ER25 X4.000 * .041-.632 4.000 3.250 2.580 1.654 2.752 M16 1-8
CAT50 ER25 X6.000 * .041-.632 6.000 5.250 4.620 1.654 2.752 M16 1-8
CAT50 ER25 X8.000 * .041-.632 8.000 7.250 6.580 1.654 2.752 M16 1-8

L1
L
L2
L3
D1D 1.142
.30
J
Through-Flange coolant available.
* Balance to G6.3 12000 RPM.
Add B suffix for coolant-through flange.
Designation Range L L1 L2 L3 D D1 J* G
CAT40 TG100 X3.000 .094-1.000 3.000 2.250 1.612 - 1.752 - 1-1/8-16 5/8-11
CAT40 TG100 X4.000 .094-1.000 4.000 3.250 2.620 - 1.752 - 1-1/8-16 5/8-11
CAT40 TG100 X6.000 .094-1.000 6.000 5.250 4.620 - 1.752 - 1-1/8-16 5/8-11
CAT50 TG100 X3.000 .094-1.000 3.000 2.250 1.620 - 2.752 - 1-1/8-16 1-8
CAT50 TG100 X3.500 .094-1.000 3.500 2.750 2.120 - 2.752 - 1-1/8-16 1-8
CAT50 TG100 X5.500 .094-1.000 5.500 4.750 4.120 2.315 2.752 2.362 1-1/8-16 1-8
CAT50 TG100 X7.500 .094-1.000 7.500 6.750 4.118 2.307 2.752 2.500 1-1/8-16 1-8
Ra 4µin58-60 HRcAT3 Taper� A .00020A
A9
� CAT - ENDMILL HOLDER CAT-EM

WELDON
� CAT - ENDMILL HOLDER CAT-EM
SHANK DIA.7/8+”
G
L
L1
L3
L2
2.752
D1D
d
L2
D
d2.752
Designation d L L1 L2 L3 D D1 G
CAT50 EM 1/4 X2.500 .250 2.500 1.750 1.120 - 1.000 - 1-8
CAT50 EM 1/4 X4.500 .250 4.500 3.750 3.150 - 1.000 - 1-8
CAT50 EM 1/4 X6.250 .250 6.250 5.500 4.870 2.756 1.000 1.969 1-8
CAT50 EM 3/8 X2.500 .375 2.500 1.750 1.120 - 1.248 - 1-8
CAT50 EM 3/8 X4.500 .375 4.500 3.750 3.120 - 1.248 - 1-8
CAT50 EM 3/8X6.500 .375 6.500 5.500 5.120 3.130 1.248 1.969 1-8
CAT50 EM 1/2 X2.625 .500 2.625 1.875 1.245 - 1.752 - 1-8
CAT50 EM 1/2 X4.625 .500 4.625 3.875 3.245 - 1.752 - 1-8
CAT50 EM 1/2X6.625 .500 6.625 5.875 5.245 3.248 1.752 2.205 1-8
CAT50 EM 5/8 X3.750 .625 3.750 3.000 2.370 - 1.752 - 1-8
CAT50 EM 5/8X5.750 .625 5.750 5.000 4.370 - 1.752 - 1-8
CAT50 EM 5/8X7.750 .625 7.750 7.000 6.370 4.390 1.752 2.165 1-8
CAT50 EM 3/4 X3.750 .750 3.750 3.000 2.370 - 1.772 - 1-8
CAT50 EM 3/4 X5.750 .750 5.750 5.000 3.150 - 1.772 - 1-8
CAT50 EM 3/4X7.750 .750 7.750 7.000 6.370 3.150 1.772 2.264 1-8
CAT50 EM 7/8 X3.750 .875 3.750 3.000 2.370 - 2.047 - 1-8
CAT50 EM 7/8X5.750 .875 5.750 5.000 3.150 - 2.047 - 1-8
CAT50 EM 7/8X7.750   .875 7.750 7.000 3.150 - 2.047 - 1-8
CAT50 EM 1 X4.000 1.000 4.000 3.250 2.620 - 2.559 - 1-8
CAT50 EM 1 X6.000 1.000 6.000 5.250 4.620 - 2.559 - 1-8
CAT50 EM 1 X8.000 1.000 8.000 7.250 4.625 - 2.559 - 1-8
CAT50 EM 1-1/4X4.000    1.250 4.000 3.250 - - - - 1-8
CAT50 EM 1-1/4X6.000 1.250 6.000 5.250 - - - - 1-8
CAT50 EM 1-1/4X8.000 1.250 8.000 7.250 - - - - 1-8
CAT50 EM 1-1/2X4.000 1.500 4.000 3.250 2.620 - 3.150 - 1-8
CAT50 EM 1-1/2X6.000 1.500 6.000 5.250 4.620 - 3.150 - 1-8
CAT50 EM 1-1/2X8.000 1.500 8.000 7.250 6.620 - 3.150 - 1-8
CAT50 EM 2 X5.625 2.000 5.625 4.875 4.245 - 3.740 - 1-8
Add B suffix for coolant-through flange.
Ra 4µin58-60 HRcAT3 Taper� A .00020A
A11
� SHELL MILL HOLDER

L1
J
L
DHSK
D1
L2
D
L1
L
* Balance G2.5 35.000 RPM.
** Balance G2.5 30.000 RPM.
Coolant tube not included.
Add B suffix for coolant-through flange.
ER25,32 ER16,20
Designation HSK-E Range D D1 L L1 L2 J
HSK E 40 ER16X60 40 0.5-10 28 - 60 40 - -
HSK E 40 ER16X80 40 0.5-10 28 - 80 60 - M10
HSK E 40 ER20X80 40 1.0-13 34 - 80 60 - M12
HSK E 40 ER25X80 40 1.0-16 42 34.0 80 60 28 M18x1.5
HSK E 40 ER32X80 40 2.0-20 50 40.1 80 60 31 M22x1.5
HSK E 50 ER16X80 * 50 0.5-10 28 - 80 54 - M10
HSK E 50 ER16X100 * 50 0.5-10 28 - 100 74 - M10
HSK E 50 ER20X80 * 50 1.0-13 34 - 80 54 - M10
HSK E 50 ER25X80 * 50 1.0-16 42 32.4 80 54 28 -
HSK E 50 ER32X80 * 50 2.0-20 50 40.4 80 54 31 -
HSK E 50 ER32X100 * 50 2.0-20 50 40.4 100 74 31 M22x1.5
HSK E 63 ER16X80 ** 63 0.5-10 28 - 80 54 - M10
HSK E 63 ER16X100 ** 63 0.5-10 28 - 100 74 - M10
HSK E 63 ER32X80 ** 63 2.0-20 50 40.4 80 54 31 -
HSK E 63 ER32X100 ** 63 2.0-20 50 100 75 - M22x1.5

Taper Size Collet Size
HSK-A 50, 63 and ER 16 and 20
100
L2
D1
HSK
L
J
D
L1
* Balance to G6.3 12,000 RPM.
Coolant tube not included.
Add B suffix for coolant-through flange.
Designation HSK-A Range D D1 L L1 L2 J
HSK A 50 ER16X100 M 50 0.5-10 22 - 100 74 - M10
HSK A 50 ER16X120 M 50 0.5-10 22 - 120 94 - M10
HSK A 50 ER20X100 M 50 1.0-13 28 - 100 74 - M12
HSK A 50 ER20X120 M 50 1.0-13 28 - 120 94 - M12
HSK A 63 ER16X100 M 63 0.5-10 22 - 100 74 - M10
HSK A 63 ER16X120 M 63 0.5-10 22 40 120 94 78 M10
HSK A 63 ER16X160 M 63 0.5-10 22 40 160 134 85 M10
HSK A 63 ER20X100 M 63 1.0-13 28 - 100 74 - M12
HSK A 63 ER20X120 M 63 1.0-13 28 - 120 94 - M12
HSK A 63 ER20X160 M 63 1.0-13 28 45 160 134 85 M12
HSK A 100 ER16X100 M* 100 0.5-10 22 - 100 71 - M10
HSK A 100 ER16X160 M* 100 0.5-10 22 40 160 131 85 M10
HSK A 100 ER20X100 M* 100 1.0-13 28 - 100 71 - M12
HSK A 100 ER20X160 M* 100 1.0-13 28 45 160 131 85 M12

A17
� HSK - ER COLLET CHUCK (METRIC) HSK A-ER
HASK DIN 69893
Form A
DIN 6499
Taper Size Collet Size
HSK-A 40, 50 and 100 ER 25, 32, 40
D
L
L1
HSK
J L2
D1
Designation HSK-A Range D D1 L L1 L2 J
HSK A 40 ER25X80 40 1-16 42 32.4 80 60 28.0 M18x1.5
HSK A 40 ER25X100 40 1-16 42 32.4 100 80 28.0 M16
HSK A 40 ER32X100 40 2-20 50 40.4 100 80 31.0 M22x1.5
HSK A 50 ER25X80 50 1-16 42 32.4 80 54 28.0 M16
HSK A 50 ER25X100 50 1-16 42 41.8 100 74 28.5 M16
HSK A 50 ER32X100 50 2-20 50 40.4 100 74 31.0 M22x1.5
HSK A 50 ER32X120 50 2-20 50 41.8 120 94 35.0 M22x1.5
HSK A 63 ER25X80 63 1-16 42 - 80 54 - M16
HSK A 63 ER25X100 63 1-16 42 - 100 74 - M16
HSK A 63 ER25X120 63 1-16 42 - 120 94 - M16
HSK A 63 ER25X160 63 1-16 42 - 160 134 - M16
HSK A 63 ER32X80 63 2-20 50 40.4 80 54 31.0 M22x1.5
HSK A 63 ER32X100 63 2-20 50 - 100 74 - M22x1.5
HSK A 63 ER32X120 63 2-20 50 - 120 94 - M22x1.5
HSK A 63 ER32X140 63 2-20 50 - 140 114 - M22x1.5
HSK A 63 ER32X160 63 2-20 50 - 160 134 - M22x1.5
HSK A 63 ER40X80 63 3-26 63 50.4 80 54 34.0 M28x1.5
HSK A 63 ER40X100 63 3-26 63 50.4 100 74 34.0 M28x1.5
HSK A 63 ER40X120 63 3-26 63 50.4 120 94 34.0 M28x1.5
Coolant tube not included.

Taper Size Throat Diameter
HSK-A 50, 63 and 100 .188" to 1.500"
� HSK - ENDMILL HOLDER HSK A-EM
HSK
L1
L
d
D
d
D
SHANK DIA.7/8+”
Designation HSK-A d L D L1
HSK A 50 EM3/16 X2.562 50 .188 2.562 .866 1.538
HSK A 50 EM1/4 X2.562 50 .250 2.562 1.000 1.538
HSK A 50 EM3/8 X2.562 50 .375 2.562 1.378 1.538
HSK A 50 EM1/2 X3.125 50 .500 3.125 1.614 2.101
HSK A 50 EM5/8 X3.125 50 .625 3.125 1.752 2.101
HSK A 50 EM3/4 X3.125 50 .750 3.125 1.937 2.101
HSK A 50 EM7/8 X4.000 50 .875 4.000 2.205 2.976
HSK A 50 EM1 X4.250 50 1.000 4.250 2.563 3.226
HSK A 63 EM3/16 X2.562 63 .188 2.562 .866 1.538
HSK A 63 EM1/4 X2.562 63 .250 2.562 1.000 1.538
HSK A 63 EM3/8 X2.562 63 .375 2.562 1.378 1.538
HSK A 63 EM1/2 X3.125 63 .500 3.125 1.614 2.101
HSK A 63 EM5/8 X3.125 63 .625 3.125 1.752 2.101
HSK A 63 EM3/4 X3.150 63 .750 3.150 1.937 2.101
HSK A 63 EM7/8 X4.000 63 .875 4.000 2.047 2.976
HSK A 63 EM1 X4.250 63 1.000 4.250 2.563 3.226
HSK A 63 EM1-1/4 X4.250 63 1.250 4.250 2.813 3.226
HSK A 100 EM3/16 X3.125 100 .188 3.125 .866 1.983

HSK A 100 EM1-1/2X4.000 100 1.500 4.000 3.000 2.858
Coolant tube not included.
* Metric styles available. Call for delivery information.
Add B suffix for coolant-through flange.
Ra 4µin58-60 HRc� A .003mmA
A19
� SHELL MILL HOLDER HSK A-SEM
D1 D
L L1
L2
HSK
G1 D2
* Balance to G6.3 12,000 RPM.
HSK DIN 69893 Form A ISO 3937
Designation HSK-A D1 L L1 L2 D
HSK A 50 SEM3/4X2.375 50 .750 2.375 .669 1.351 1.770
HSK A 50 SEM1X2.500 50 1.000 2.500 .669 1.476 2.172
HSK A 50 SEM1-1/4X3.000 50 1.250 3.000 .669 1.976 2.516
HSK A 63 SEM3/4X2.375 63 .750 2.375 .669 1.351 1.770
HSK A 63 SEM1X1.750 63 1.000 1.750 .669 .726 2.086
HSK A 63 SEM1-1/4X2.375 63 1.250 2.375 .669 1.351 2.510
HSK A 63 SEM1-1/2X2.375 63 1.500 2.375 .938 1.351 3.070
HSK A 63 SEM2X2.375 63 2.000 2.375 .938 1.351 3.850
HSK A 100 SEM3/4X3.000* 100 .750 3.000 .669 1.858 1.770
HSK A 100 SEM1X2.375* 100 1.000 2.375 .669 1.233 2.165
HSK A 100 SEM1-1/4X1.875* 100 1.250 1.875 .669 .733 2.500
HSK A 100 SEM1-1/2X1.875* 100 1.500 1.875 .938 .733 3.881
HSK A 100 SEM2X2.375* 100 2.000 2.375 .938 1.233 3.881
Ra 4µin58-60 HRc� A .003mmAG2.5
15,000 RPM
Face Mill

L
L2
L1
D1 D
BT MAS - 403 ISO 3937
Designation D1 D L L1 L2 G
BT40 SEM 1/2X2.375 .500 1.378 2.375 .571 .728 M16
BT40 SEM 3/4X2.375 .750 1.772 2.375 .669 1.299 M16
BT40 SEM 1X1.750 1.000 2.165 1.750 .669 .687 M16
BT40 SEM 1-1/4X2.375 1.250 2.520 2.375 .669 .906 M16
BT40 SEM 1-1/2X2.375 1.500 3.071 2.375 .937 .819 M16
BT50 SEM 3/4X2.937 .750 1.772 2.937 .669 1.441 M24
BT50 SEM 1X2.375 1.000 2.165 2.375 .669 .878 M24
BT50 SEM 1-1/4X1.875 1.250 2.520 1.875 .669 .394 M24
BT50 SEM 1-1/2X1.875 1.500 3.071 1.875 .937 .379 M24
BT50 SEM 2 X2.375 2.000 3.859 2.375 .937 .879 M24
Taper Size Pilot Size
BT 40 and 50 .500" to 2.000"
Ra 4µin58-60 HRcAT3 Taper� A .00020A
A22